## Township of Sumpter 2021-2022 Virtual Budget Public Hearing Notice

## PUBLIC NOTICE:

To mitigate the spread of COVID-19, protect the public health, and provide essential protections to Sumpter Township residents; this Board of Trustees' meeting was conducted virtually in compliance with State of Michigan Governor's Executive Order(s) and MDHHS directive(s) regarding remote public meetings.

The Sumpter Township Board will hold a *virtual* public hearing (by electronic remote access) on the proposed township budget for fiscal year 2021-2022 during its Regular Board Meeting on March 9, 2021 at 6:00 pm.

\*The property tax millage rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget will be a subject of this hearing.

A copy of the budget is available for public inspection at Clerk's Office.

The public may participate in the Township Board Meeting and the Budget Public Hearing through electronic remote access via Zoom access by computer, smart phone/device using the following link:

## Join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device:

Please click/use this URL to join. <a href="https://zoom.us/j/97052396485?pwd=cElndzdsZi8xYm9oNG0xK3RhRmNsZz09">https://zoom.us/j/97052396485?pwd=cElndzdsZi8xYm9oNG0xK3RhRmNsZz09</a>
Passcode: J5a609

Or join by phone:

(646) 558 8656 Webinar ID: **970 5239 6485** Passcode: **048744** 

Or visit our website:

www.SumpterTwp.org/Community/Links
to click the Zoom Meeting link

Americans With Disabilities (ADA)

Notice The Sumpter Township board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon a 5-day notice to the Sumpter Township board. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services

should contact the Sumpter Township board by writing or calling the following: Esther Hurst, Clerk at 23480 Sumpter Rd., Belleville, MI 48111 or by phone at; (734) 461-6201 ext. 2224.

Notice complies with MCL 141.436 and MCL 211.24e

Esther Hurst, Clerk Posted: March 4, 2021 Published: March 4, 2021